Corporation and ACEN for PB 103  was executed  on April 19, 2022. 

8. Description of Assets involved 

4 x 8 MW oil-fired diesel power barge located in Barangay Poblacion , Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu 

9. Terms and Conditions of the Transaction 

Cash in the amount of Thirty-nine Million Two Hundred Thousand only (PhP39,200,000.00), 

inclusive of VAT 

10. Principle followed in determination of consideration 

The valuation was based on the present value of the expected Benefits to be derived from the 

purchased unit as spare parts for SPC’s existing unit as well as the market value of the Hull.